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hrmatters.karachi@chipconsulting.org

From: sundas.tariq@chipconsulting.org
Sent: Tuesday, January 2, 2024 12:11 PM
To: KUMAR, Haresh
Cc: lalania@who.int; naila.nizam@chipconsulting.org; hrmatters.isb@chipconsulting.org; 

hrmatters.karachi@chipconsulting.org; SOHO, Ambreen Ibrahim
Subject: FW: [EXT] Re: Request for Financially Support Chw Naeema bibi UC 02 Baldia
Attachments: IMG-20231026-WA0022.jpg; IMG-20231028-WA0042.jpg; IMG-20231028-WA0043.jpg; 

IMG-20231028-WA0044.jpg

Dear Dr Haresh, 
 
The case has been forwarded to the concerned department. They will contact Ms Naeema for further process. 
The amount will be compensate as per the insurance policy. 
 
Regards, 
Sundas Tariq 
Project Coordinator 
CHIP Training & Consulting (Pvt) Ltd.            
Plot 1, Street 9,  G-8/2, Islamabad, Pakistan. 
Cell:0349-7760580 
 
 
 

From: KUMAR, Haresh [mailto:kumarha@who.int]  
Sent: Monday, January 1, 2024 11:06 AM 
To: raheel.ali@chipconsulting.org; SOHO, Ambreen Ibrahim <sohoa@who.int> 
Cc: LALANI, Afshan <lalania@who.int>; SOHO, Ambreen Ibrahim <sohoa@who.int>; rubinaismail2866@gmail.com 
Subject: Fwd: [EXT] Re: Request for Financially Support Chw Naeema bibi UC 02 Baldia 
 
Dear CTC team , 
 
Request to Kindly do needful as per organizational policy to support Naeema, the matter is already 
communicated with CTC  
 
 
Regards  
 
Get Outlook for Android 

From: Rubina Ismail <rubinaismail2866@gmail.com> 
Sent: Monday, November 6, 2023 2:43:21 PM 
To: KUMAR, Haresh <kumarha@who.int> 
Cc: asia.tabbasum@chipconsulting.org <Asia.tabbasum@chipconsulting.org>; Raheel.ali@chipconsulting.org 
<Raheel.ali@chipconsulting.org>; Nabi Bakhsh <nabi.bakhsh@chipconsulting.org>; ff.kemari@chipconsulting.org 
<ff.kemari@chipconsulting.org>; Shakir Rafiq <shakirrafiq825@gmail.com>; Sohail Ahmed 
<sohailahmedsa1994@gmail.com>; Umer Ahmed6716 <umer.ahmed6716@gmail.com>; SOHO, Ambreen Ibrahim 
<sohoa@who.int> 
Subject: [EXT] Re: Request for Financially Support Chw Naeema bibi UC 02 Baldia  
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Respected Sir,  
 
As you are aware that our CHW Naeema who suffered brain haemorrhage during the field Dated8/10/2023. 
CHW Naeema was first taken to Murshid Hospital when she had a brain attack, but they referred her to Jinnah 
Hospital. Jinnah Hospital refused treatment due to which he had to be taken to Agha Khan Hospital. 
Now CHW Naeema has been shifted home from Agha Khan Hospital after treatment. As CHW Naeema's 
financial conditions are not good, I request you to provide financial support to CHW Naeema from the 
Organization so that the loss of CHW Naeema can be redressed to some extent. CHW Naeema is currently on 
bed rest and not able to work in the field. It is hoped that CHW Naeema will soon be able to play her role in 
eradicating polio from Pakistan again. 
 
Her medical documents are here. 
 

On Wed, 18 Oct 2023, 12:34 pm Rubina Ismail, <rubinaismail2866@gmail.com> wrote: 

Dear Concerns,  
 
I hope this email finds you well. I am writing to inform you about an unfortunate incident involving our CHW, 
Naeema Bibi. Naeema has served as a team leader at Mohammad Khan Colony for the past 6 years. 
 
Earlier today, during the morning briefing at the center, Naeema suddenly experienced a severe headache and 
collapsed. Immediate action was taken, and she was swiftly transported to a nearby hospital. Unfortunately, her 
condition worsened, prompting the medical team to recommend her transfer to Murshid Hospital, where she 
was diagnosed with a brain hemorrhage. 
 
As Naeema's first-level supervisor, I am applying for her leave of at least 3 days to facilitate her recovery. I 
kindly request your understanding and approval of this application. 
 
Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. 
 
Chw Naeema bibi 
Cnic no: 8220311387216 
 
Best regards, 
 
Rubina-UCOO  
UC 02 Baldia 


